Gallery Attendant Volunteer Opportunity at Stormwater Studios

Stormwater Studios is seeking volunteers to fulfill the role of gallery attendant. At various times during the year, the gallery is used for shows presented by the Resident Artists of Stormwater Studios. During alternate times, the gallery is available to other artists as a high-quality location for local, regional, or national art shows with new shows coming in regularly.

If you are interested in applying, please contact our Operations Manager, Maya Smith at maya@stormwaterstudios.org

Responsibilities:

- Greet visitors
- o Capture visitors names, email address, and zip code
- Offer to answer questions about Stormwater Studios, our property, and neighbors
- Share any show materials
- Other Responsibilities
 - Solicit attendance to the Stormwater event and activities
 - Recruit additional volunteers

• Skills & Qualifications:

- Positive attitude
- Passion or appreciation for art
- Strong communication skills
- Attend volunteer training

Availability

- Wednesdays to Sundays
- 11 AM to 3 PM

Information about Stormwater Studios.

Stormwater, a non-profit Visual Arts Community where individuality, and art experiences intersect.

Stormwater's mission is to advance the vibrancy and well-being of the visual arts culture in the City of Columbia, SC and the greater Midlands region. By providing working studios for visual artists, gallery exhibition space, educational awareness programs, outreach initiatives, and partnerships. Stormwater enhances equitable access to the arts.

We envision a creative vibrant hub of diverse visual artists fostering creative expression and forming the nucleus of Columbia's thriving arts district.

An early project in revitalization efforts of the InnoVista, Stormwater Studios began as a joint venture of the Columbia Development Corporation and the City of Columbia. Stormwater

Studios, a space dedicated to working artists, is now an affiliate of the 501c(3) Non-profit Stormwater that was established in 2021. Stormwater will mature as an arts destination for the City of Columbia and beyond.